




























April 13, 2022  

PUBLIC HEARING 
 

Greenville County Square 

Conference Room D 

3:00 p.m. 

 

GREENVILLE COUNTY 

BOARD OF ZONING 

APPEALS 



Use by Special Exception 

Considerations 

Section 11:1 of the Greenville County Zoning Ordinance states 

the Board may grant permission for those uses which are in 

accordance with the following conditions: 

A. The use meets all required conditions; 

B. The use is not detrimental to the public health or general 

welfare; 

C. The use is appropriately located with respect to transportation 

facilities, water supply, fire and police protection, waste disposal, 

and similar services; 

D. The use will not violate neighborhood character nor adversely 

affect surrounding land uses. 
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Variance 

Considerations 

Section 3:4.1 of the Greenville County Zoning Ordinance states 
that a variance may be granted if the  Board makes and explains the 
following findings: 

A. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to 
the particular piece of property; 

B. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the 
vicinity; 

C. Because of the conditions, the application of the ordinance to the 
particular piece of property would  effectively prohibit or 
unreasonably restrict the  utilization of the property; and 

D. The authorization of a variance will not be of substantial 
detriment to adjacent property or to the  public good, and the 
character of the district will not be harmed by the granting of the 
variance.  
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CB-22-21  

Applicant:  Raymond James Stevens  

 

Project Type:  Variance 

 

Address:  2 Grand River Lane, Simpsonville, SC 29681 

 

Zoning:  R-15, Single-Family Residential 

 

Posting:  Confirmed 3/28/22 
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CB-22-21: Request 

The property is located northwest of Highway 417 near the 

City of Simpsonville.   

 

The applicant is requesting a variance from the 

requirements for placement of a swimming pool as outlined 

in Condition 18-B of the Greenville County Zoning 

Ordinance.  

 

There are no prior applications before the BZA. 
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CB-22-21: Variance Considerations 

Section 3:4.1 of the Greenville County Zoning Ordinance states 
that a variance may be granted if the  Board makes and explains the 
following findings: 

A. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to 
the particular piece of property; 

B. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the 
vicinity; 

C. Because of the conditions, the application of the ordinance to the 
particular piece of property would  effectively prohibit or 
unreasonably restrict the  utilization of the property; and 

D. The authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment 
to adjacent property or to the  public good, and  the character of the 
district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.  
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CB-22-21: Site Plan 
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CB-22-21: Site Plan Close-Up 
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CB-22-21: Site Plan Close-up Dimensions 



CB-22-21: Zoning Map 
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CB-22-21: Aerial Map 
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CB-22-21: Photos 
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CB-22-22 

Applicant:  Vasili G. Demas  

 

Project Type:  Variance 

 

Address:  904 Saluda Lake Rd., Greenville, SC 29611 

 

Zoning:  R-M20, Multifamily Residential 

 

Posting:  Confirmed 3/29/22 
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CB-22-22: Request 

The property is located on Saluda Lake Road, west of Highway 25 and 

north of Highway 124. 

 

The applicant is requesting a variance of 2.5’ from the right side 

property line. This application is the result of an existing structure built 

2.5’ in to the 5’ right side setback.   

 

There are no prior applications before the BZA. 

 

 

15 



CB-22-22: Setback Requirements 

Section 7:3, Table 7.3:  
Setback/Height Requirements for the R-M20 District 
 
 FRONT   =     20’ from edge of road R.O.W.  
             SIDES  =     25’ from property line  
             REAR  =     25’ from property line 
 
 
7:3.9 Single-Family Residential Dwellings in Multi-family Districts  
 
Single-family residential dwellings located in multi-family districts shall 
have a minimum lot width of 30 feet and a side and rear setback of 5 feet. 
Front setbacks are measured from the street right of way and are as 
follows; 20 feet on a residential street, 30 feet on a collector street, and 50 
feet on an arterial street. 
 
The applicant is requesting a Variance of 2.5’ from the right side setback. 
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CB-22-22: Variance Considerations 

Section 3:4.1 of the Greenville County Zoning Ordinance states 
that a variance may be granted if the  Board makes and explains the 
following findings: 

A. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to 
the particular piece of property; 

B. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the 
vicinity; 

C. Because of the conditions, the application of the ordinance to the 
particular piece of property would  effectively prohibit or 
unreasonably restrict the  utilization of the property; and 

D. The authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment 
to adjacent property or to the  public good, and  the character of the 
district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.  

17 



CB-22-22: Site Plan 
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CB-22-10: Site Plan Close-Up 
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CB-22-22: Images Submitted by Applicant 
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CB-22-22: Zoning Map 
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CB-22-22: Aerial Map 

23 

 



CB-22-22: Photos 
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CB-22-23 

Applicant:  Kathy Lee Kinloch for Alicia Octavia Hunter 

 

Project Type:  Variance 

 

Address:  106 Howell Cir., Greenville, SC 29615 

 

Zoning:  R-20, Single-Family Residential  

 

Posting:  Confirmed 3/29/22 
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CB-22-23: Request 

The property is located along Howell Cir. and Spring Forest Rd. 

adjacent to the intersection of Howell Circle and Haywood Rd.   

 

The applicant is requesting a variance of 3.7 feet from the required 20 

foot front setback along Howell Circle for the construction of an addition 

to the front of the existing house on site.  

 

26 



CB-22-23: Setback Requirements 

Section 7:3, Table 7.3 – Setback/Height Requirements for the R-20 

District; 

 

     

  FRONT  =     20’ from edge of road R.O.W.  

              SIDES  =       5’ from property line  

              REAR  =       5’ from property line 

 

 

 

 

The applicant is requesting a Variance of 3.7 feet from the required 20 

foot front setback.  
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CB-22-23: Variance Considerations 

Section 3:4.1 of the Greenville County Zoning Ordinance states 
that a variance may be granted if the  Board makes and explains the 
following findings: 

A. There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to 
the particular piece of property; 

B. These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the 
vicinity; 

C. Because of the conditions, the application of the ordinance to the 
particular piece of property would  effectively prohibit or 
unreasonably restrict the  utilization of the property; and 

D. The authorization of a variance will not be of substantial detriment 
to adjacent property or to the  public good, and  the character of the 
district will not be harmed by the granting of the variance.  
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CB-22-23: Site Plan 
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CB-22-23: Site Plan Close-Up 
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CB-22-23: Zoning Map 
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CB-22-23: Aerial Map 
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CB-22-23: Photos 
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End of Dockets 

• Announcements/Requests by BZA Members 

• Adjournment 
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